Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of School-house Bonds, in the name of the 
Mayor, Aldermen and Commonalty of the City of New York, to be known as Consolidated Stock 
of the City of New York, as provided by section 132 of the New York City Consolidation Act of 
1882, to the amount of forty thousand one hundred and fifty-six dollars and eighty cents ($40,156.80) 
and the Comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to issue the same for such period as he may 
direct, not lone' than twenty years from the (late of issue, and at a rate of interest not exceed. 
ing three per cent. per annum, the proceeds of the sale of which bonds shall be applied to the pay-

[...]

be are i hereby is authorized and directed to issue School-house Bonds,in the name of thr Mayor, Alder- Magistrates to the institutions named, pursuant to law ; 

met, aid Commonalty of the City of New Yurk, to be known as Consolidated Stock of the City of New 
York, as provided b • secti, .n 132 of the New York I ity Conso"i''.ation Act of 1882, to the amount of 
ninety-three th ,usand three hundred and thirty-three dollars (493+333), to run for such period as the N,,,,a. 	 of 	or 	RATE,  
Comptroller shall determine, not longer than twenty years from the date of issue, and at a rate of C+n-nras• 	DAV.. 
interest not exceeding the per ce.nt. per annum, the proceeds of which bonds are to be applied in   _ ______-

[...]

• troller be and hereby is authorized and directed to issue School-house Bonds, in the name of the 
Mayor, Aldermen and Commonalty of the City of New York, to be known as Consolidated Stock 
of the City of New York, as provided by section 132 of the New York City Consolidation Act of 
1882, to the amount of four thousand one hundred and sixty-four dollars ($4,164), to run for such 

The Comptroller ,.ft ,red the following : 
Resolved, That the slim of six hundred and fifty-six dollars awl thirty cents j '.;- 	,n l 

iereby is appropriated from the " Excise Fund " to the '' Home for t allen and i . m. r- i! ,> t i is.

[...]

Department, of which the sum of $I,Sco is still unprovided for. 

The remaining $400, I will be able to allow from the fund of Bronx River Bridges. 
Respectfully, 

LOUIS F. HAFFEN, Commissioner. 
And offered the following: 
Resolved, That the sum of one thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400) be and is hereby trans-

ferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Street Improvements of the Twenty-third 
and Twenty-fourth Wards for the year 1893, entitled '' Telephonic Services, Rents, etc., Con-
tfngencies," which is in excess of the amount required for the purpose and objects thereof, to the

[...]

— requisition for which um is hereby made upon the Comptroller. 
E-,tract from the minut .. 

ARTHUR McMIULLIN, Clerk. 

( 1 I-ICE OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION, 
CORNER OF GRAND AND ELM STREETS, 

NEW YORK, September 21, 1893. 

(In It ;u l f l:d.,., ti , n. September 20, 1893.) 
I:esolced, That the sun) of three hundred and twenty-five dollars ($325) be and the same 

i~ hereby appropriated from the proceeds of bonds to be issued by the Comptroller, with the approval 
,•f a majority of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment of the City of New York, pursuant to 
chapter 2b4 of the 1,aws of iSgi, application for the issue of which is hereby made ;

[...]

or the City of New York before the award is made and 
prior to the signing of the contract. 

Ni, estimate will ie couside, ed unless acco,utanied by 
cif/rer a certr/ed check a//--n one of the Banks of/lie City 
n/ Nice } ork, dream to tkc order ofthe Cong5troller, or 
money to the amount of one hundred and seventy-five 
t 175) dollars. Such check or money must not be inclosed 
in the sealed envelope containing the estimate, but must 
be handed to the officer or clerk of the Department who 
has charge of the estimate-box, and no estimate can be 
deposited in said box until such check or money has